
2015 Stetson Softball

Overall Statistics for Stetson (as of Feb 12, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 30-20   Home: 24-12   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 3-2   A-Sun: 10-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 VASQUEZ, Jazz  . 3 7 6 39-39 109 29 41 3 3 1 12 53  . 4 8 6 10 1 19 0  . 4 3 3 0 2 12-14 56 3 2  . 9 6 7

22 DRURY, Kayla  . 3 5 5 50-50 155 33 55 8 1 1 24 68  . 4 3 9 22 0 22 0  . 4 3 3 1 1 13-16 334 9 4  . 9 8 8

17 GRIFFIN, Jessica  . 3 1 1 50-50 132 20 41 10 1 10 42 83  . 6 2 9 21 9 27 1  . 4 3 3 2 0 0-0 153 21 2  . 9 8 9

11 MEZA, Demi  . 3 0 7 50-50 153 33 47 9 0 13 48 95  . 6 2 1 20 3 16 1  . 3 9 5 1 1 14-19 123 114 3  . 9 8 8

 4 TENBROECK, Jessie  . 2 9 3 49-49 157 38 46 7 0 0 15 53  . 3 3 8 20 4 16 0  . 3 8 7 0 2 31-35 75 8 2  . 9 7 6

 9 GRIMALDO, Amanda  . 2 7 7 50-50 112 29 31 7 0 1 21 41  . 3 6 6 24 10 18 0  . 4 4 5 0 10 0-0 68 69 7  . 9 5 1

13 WATERS, Kelsey  . 2 6 0 48-47 127 27 33 4 2 8 25 65  . 5 1 2 22 2 31 0  . 3 7 5 1 1 8-8 44 1 1  . 9 7 8

 6 BRANDT, Courtney  . 2 4 8 50-50 137 11 34 7 0 6 35 59  . 4 3 1 14 1 37 0  . 3 2 0 1 1 0-0 23 25 1  . 9 8 0

 7 HAWN, Brittany  . 2 2 9 50-50 118 25 27 3 0 3 17 39  . 3 3 1 20 3 17 1  . 3 5 5 0 2 11-13 41 91 6  . 9 5 7

--------------------

19 KINNEY, Lydia  . 3 3 3 11-4 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 2 0 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 1-2 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

16 HATCH, Morgan  . 3 1 4 19-10 35 0 11 1 0 0 3 12  . 3 4 3 3 0 10 0  . 3 6 8 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 SHASTEEN, Molly  . 2 5 0 22-6 12 5 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 8 SUTHERLIN, Allison  . 0 0 0 5-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

18 BROOKS, Mallory  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 GERECKE, Christina  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 3 PECK, Amanda  . 0 0 0 37-0 0 14 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 4-4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 HOSTETLER, Chelsea  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 37 1  . 9 7 9

Totals  . 2 9 5 50 1253 269 370 59 7 43 244 572  . 4 5 7 182 34 215 3  . 3 9 7 6 20 94-111 938 383 31  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 2 7 8 50 1214 202 337 46 3 44 190 521  . 4 2 9 157 42 142 7  . 3 7 5 17 36 40-48 899 330 63  . 9 5 1

LOB - Team (329), Opp (327). DPs turned - Team (20), Opp (11). CI - Team (1), GRIFFIN 1, Opp (2). IBB - Team (2), BRANDT 1,

WATERS 1, Opp (8).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

24 HOSTETLER, Chelsea  3 . 5 9 20-10 34 28 23 5/0 1 185.0 194 106 95 78 65 28 2 22  . 2 7 4 7 21 1 13 25

 6 BRANDT, Courtney  4 . 3 1 10-10 24 22 13 4/0 0 113.2 123 76 70 59 69 17 1 18  . 2 7 5 2 16 2 3 11

--------------------

10 COCHRAN, Taylor  9 . 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 14.0 20 20 18 20 8 1 0 4  . 3 3 9 1 5 0 1 0

Totals  4 . 1 0 30-20 50 50 36 9/0 1 312.2 337 202 183 157 142 46 3 44  . 2 7 8 10 42 3 17 36

Opponents  5 . 1 4 20-30 50 50 19 5/0 3 299.2 370 269 220 182 215 59 7 43  . 2 9 5 25 34 2 6 20

PB - Team (4), GRIFFIN 4, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (1), GRIFFIN 1. SBA/ATT - GRIFFIN (40-48), HOSTETLER (24-26), BRANDT

(15-21), COCHRAN (1-1).



2015 Stetson Softball

Overall Statistics for Stetson (as of Feb 12, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

10 COCHRAN, Taylor 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

14 SHASTEEN, Molly 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 GRIFFIN, Jessica 176 153 21 2  . 9 8 9 1 40 8  . 8 3 3 4 1

22 DRURY, Kayla 347 334 9 4  . 9 8 8 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 MEZA, Demi 240 123 114 3  . 9 8 8 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 BRANDT, Courtney 49 23 25 1  . 9 8 0 2 15 6  . 7 1 4 0 0

24 HOSTETLER, Chelsea 47 9 37 1  . 9 7 9 3 24 2  . 9 2 3 0 0

13 WATERS, Kelsey 46 44 1 1  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 TENBROECK, Jessie 85 75 8 2  . 9 7 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 VASQUEZ, Jazz 61 56 3 2  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 HAWN, Brittany 138 41 91 6  . 9 5 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 GRIMALDO, Amanda 144 68 69 7  . 9 5 1 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 KINNEY, Lydia 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 SUTHERLIN, Allison 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 GERECKE, Christina 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 PECK, Amanda 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 BROOKS, Mallory 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 HATCH, Morgan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1352 938 383 31  . 9 7 7 20 40 8  . 8 3 3 4 1

Opponents 1292 899 330 63  . 9 5 1 11 94 17  . 8 4 7 9 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


